STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL045126 03/07/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1825 PISGAH DRIVE CAROLINA RESERVE OF LAUREL PARK** HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Report of Construction Section Biennial Survey by Dennis Harrell on 3-7-2019. Records indicate this facility was first licensed on 5-1-1998, for 48 beds. Therefore, this facility is required to meet the 1996 Minimum and Desired Standards and Regulations for Homes for the Aged and Disabled; the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds: and the 1996 North Carolina State Building Code Section 409.1- Institutional Occupancy (Group I) Unrestrained. C 164 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired C 164 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND **FURNISHINGS** (a) Adult care homes shall: (1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor coverings kept clean and in good repair; (2) have no chronic unpleasant odors; (3) have furniture clean and in good repair; (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, a building surface was not kept in good repair. Finding on 3-7-2019: Portions of the trim on a laminate countertop were broken or not firmly fastened in place. C 189 Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating C 189 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01 (X3) DATE COM		SURVEY LETED			
		HAL045126	B. WING		03/0	7/2019			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/0				
CAROLINA RESERVE OF LAUREL PARK 1825 PISGAH DRIVE									
HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791									
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLÉTE TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE				
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 1	C 189						
	mechanical, and plicare home shall be operating condition (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex which shall not app	apply to new and existing ception of Paragraph (e) ly to existing facilities.							
	fire rated walls and, in several locations are not sealed with one-hour fire rated possibility that a fire quickly spread to of Findings on 3-7-20 a. Unsealed conduceiling in the main ob. Unsealed penet Hall mechanical room. Two ceiling penet foam in the mechanical room of e. Unsealed penet witchen at a gas line f. A ceiling penetra in the sprinkler rise. 2. Based on observented from clost resist the passage doors that do not clost present the possibility.	vation, the required one-hour for ceilings were compromised. Holes and penetrations that materials approved for use in construction present the ethat begins in one space can ther areas of the facility. 19: Lit sleeves (2) through the electrical room, ration in the ceiling of the 300 cm, etrations sealed with unrated nical room off the laundry, ration in the ceiling of the other ff the laundry, tration in the ceiling of the electrical room. Letter the ceiling of the other ff the laundry, tration in the ceiling of the electrical room. Letter the ceiling of the other ff the laundry, tration in the ceiling of the electrical room. Letter the ceiling of the other fit the laundry, tration in the ceiling of the electrical room. Letter the ceiling of the other fit the laundry and latching to of fire and smoke. Corridor ose completely and latch lity that a fire that begins in chally spread to the corridor and the facility.							

Division of Health Service Regulation

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL0451	26	B. WING		03/	07/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAROLINA RESERVE OF LAUREL PARK STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1825 PISGAH DRIVE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		TEMENT OF DEFIC / MUST BE PRECED SC IDENTIFYING IN	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 189	a. The smoke barr not close complete alarm system. b. A wedge was for door to the mop sin wedge indicates the open. Note; This did the survey. 3. Based on obserfire rated ceilings we because of sprinkle tightly fitted to the of that are not properly possibility that a fire quickly spread to of Improperly mounter a. Both closets in respectively. Oxygen storage 4. Based on obserfination of combutantial composed in a saffination of the composition	ier doors on the ly when activated und at the 20 milk room on the 20 milk recompromise rescutcheons recompromise rescutcheons recompromise rescutcheons recompliantly mounted present that begins in the areas of the descutcheons room 117, room. Vation, the facilities manner by all ustible storage to igned and equipper and existing the construction of the construction of the construction of the construction of the condition becompared to the condition to the condition becompared to the condition to the condit	aninute fire rated 200 Hall. The times wedged orrected during ared one-hour red in locations missing or not er escutcheons sent the one space can e facility. Were found in: Ity failed to be lowing large to be kept in an apped as a he NC State do result in a fire on's ability to used as the storage was owing; 46 colstered chairs, and 14 wood atty was not ause of	C 189				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER, IDENTIFICA		SUPPLIER/CLIA TION NUMBER:			E SURVEY IPLETED			
		HAL045	126	B. WING		03/0	07/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAROLINA RESERVE OF LAUREL PARK STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1825 PISGAH DRIVE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L		DED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 189	Continued From particles head. Storage that below the sprinkler of the fire sprinkler Finding on 3-7-2019 Items had been state ceiling in the dry storage deficiency was corrected. Based on observed documentation of the monthly inspections tag at the range hos since October of lass suppression system and the inspections somewhere such as system pull.	is not kept at head could ne system to exting; cked to within orage room. Nected during the vation, there we required in the provided on the provided on the system. Rangers must be insumed to do the system.	egate the ability nguish a fire. 4 inches of the lote; This ne survey. vas no house/owner's the inspection system the hood fire pected monthly imented	C 189				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM